prepared using accounting policies consistent with those of the Group and based on the unaudited

condensed consolidated balance sheet of the Group as at 30 September 2006 as per the published

interim report and the audited consolidated balance sheet of the Maxi-Win Group as at 30

September 2006 and the audited balance sheet of Good Choice as at 30 September 2006 as shown

in the accountants’ reports set out in appendices II and III to this circular, after making certain

pro forma adjustments as set out in notes (iii) to (viii) below. They have been prepared for

illustrative purpose only and because of its hypothetical nature, it may not give a true picture of

the financial position of the Enlarged Group had the Proposed Acquisition actually been

completed as at 30 September, 2006.

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF
ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

— 112 —

I. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE

ENLARGED GROUP

Unadjusted
unaudited

consolidated
balance sheet
of the Group

as at 30
September

2006

Pro forma adjustments

Maxi-Win
Group

Good
Choice

Other pro
forma

adjustments Note

Pro forma
Enlarged

Group

HK$’000
(Note (ii))

HK$’000
(Note (iii))

HK$’000
(Note (iv))

HK$’000 HK$’000

Non-current assets

Investment properties — 435,000 — (435,000) (viii) —

Property, plant and equipment 873,390 — — 85,000 (viii) 958,390

Leasehold land 1,315,107 — — 367,796 (viii) 1,682,903

Investment in an associated
company — — 24,219 (24,219) (v) —

Goodwill 13,188 — — — 13,188

Deferred tax assets 34,938 — — — 34,938

2,236,623 435,000 24,219 (6,423) 2,689,419
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Current assets

Inventories 2,624 — — — 2,624

Financial assets at fair value
through profit or loss 22,888 — — — 22,888

Trade and other receivables 58,933 1,178 — — 60,111

Bank balances and cash 52,594 28 — — 52,622

137,039 1,206 — — 138,245
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 54,714 4,002 — — 58,716

Current income tax payable 10,973 — — 10,973

Bank borrowings 20,000 — — — 20,000

Derivative financial instruments 2,299 — — — 2,299

Amount due to a fellow
subsidiary — 319,206 — (169,206) (vii) 150,000

Current portion of borrowings 8,374 — — — 8,374

96,360 323,208 — (169,206) 250,362
- - - - - - - - ------------------------------------ - - - - - - - - ------------------------------------ - - - - - - - - ------------------------------------ - - - - - - - - ------------------------------------ - - - - - - - - ------------------------------------

Net current assets/(liabilities) 40,679 (322,002) — 169,206 (112,117)
- - - - - - - - ------------------------------------ - - - - - - - - ------------------------------------ - - - - - - - - ------------------------------------ - - - - - - - - ------------------------------------ - - - - - - - - ------------------------------------

Total assets less current liabilities 2,277,302 112,998 24,219 162,783 2,577,302
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF
ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

— 113 —

14.67(3)(a)(i)

Unadjusted
unaudited

consolidated
balance sheet
of the Group

as at 30
September

2006

Pro forma adjustments

Maxi-Win
Group

Good
Choice

Other pro
forma

adjustments Note

Pro forma
Enlarged

Group

HK$’000
(Note (ii))

HK$’000
(Note (iii))

HK$’000
(Note (iv))

HK$’000 HK$’000

Non-current liabilities

Convertible bonds — — — 232,325 (vi) 232,325

Deferred tax liabilities — 32,268 — (32,268) (viii) —

Borrowings 525,731 — — — 525,731

525,731 32,268 — 200,057 758,056
- - - - - - - - ------------------------------------ - - - - - - - - ------------------------------------ - - - - - - - - ------------------------------------ - - - - - - - - ------------------------------------ - - - - - - - - ------------------------------------

Net assets 1,751,571 80,730 24,219 (37,274) 1,819,246

Notes to the unaudited pro forma statement of assets and liabilities of the Enlarged Group:

(i) Pursuant to the Sale and Purchase Agreement, Asia Standard Hotel Holdings agreed to acquire the entire issued

share capital of Maxi-Win and Good Choice from Asia Standard Development at the Share Consideration of

approximately HK$130.8 million and the Assigned Loans from Asia Standard Finance at the Loan Consideration

of HK$169.2 million. The aggregate consideration of HK$300 million is to be satisfied by the issue of Convertible

Bonds by Asia Standard Hotel in the aggregate principal amount equivalent to the aggregate consideration.